0il & Gas Well Drilling
Water Wells
Geo-Loop Installation

Phone: 913-557-9083

Paola, KS 66071 Fax:  913-557-9084
WELL LOG
Tailwater, Inc.
Simons Bros. Farms #14-IW
API#15-003-25,604
January 7 - January 8, 2013
Thickness of Strata Formation Total
16 soil & clay 16
4 clay & gravel 20
48 shale 68
29 lime 97
61 shale 158
10 lime 168
5 shale 173
37 ' lime 210
7 shale 217
26 lime 243
3 shale 246
23 lime 269 base of the Kansas City
170 shale 439
3 lime 442
3 shale 445
2 lime 447
5 shale 452
10 lime 462 oil show
9 shale 471
3 sand 474 grey, no oil show
3 oil sand 477 green, ok bleeding
1 coal 478
8 shale 486
10 sand 496 grey, no oil show
4 shale 500
8 sand 508 grey, no oil show
1 coal 509
7 shale 516
6 lime 522
15 shale 537
8 lime 545
33 shale 578
7 lime 585
40 shale 625
2 broken sand 627 brown & grey, light show
6 silty shale 633
13 broken sand 646 brown & grey, no oil show
3 oil sand 649 brown, light bleeding
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10 broken sand 659 brown & grey, light oil show
9 oil sand 668 brown, ok bleeding
5 silty shale 673
3 sand 676 black, no oil show

53 shale 729 TD

Drilled a 9 7/8" hole to 23.9'
Drilled a 5 5/8" hole to 729"

Set 23.9' of 7" surface casing cemented with 6 sacks of cement.

Set 719.1' of 2 7/8" threaded and coupled 8 round upset tubing with 3 centralizers, 1 fioat shoe and 1 clamp.
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